
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

General Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment I to
Agreement 648-S0810 with Anova Architects increasing the compensation amount to a not to exceed
amount of $112,650 for the term April 1, 2008 through March 31, 2010 and amends the Scope of
Services to include additional facility renovation for the Sheriff, pending approval by County Counsel
and Risk Management.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: Accumulated Capital Outlay Fund-General Fund Contribution.

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $112,650.00

     Funding

          Budgeted $112,650.00

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $

Change To Net County Cost $112,650.00

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: Funding is available in the Accumulative Capital Outlay
Fund.

Background: On April 1, 2008, Agenda item #45, your Board approved Agreement 648-S0810 with
Anova Architects to provide professional design, project management and construction management
services for the remodel and alterations to the El Dorado County Sheriff's 300 Fair Lane Facility and
the basement of Building A in the Government Center.

Reason for Recommendation: General Services and Sheriff's staff recommends the following
renovations to include the addition of a captain's office and exit corridor in CSO (RM 110);
reorientation of the reception area and to the lobby and demolition of existing office, as well as,
remodeling the women's locker room, in order to bring into ADA compliance.

Action to be taken following Board approval: The Chairman to sign Amendment I to Agreement 648-
S0810. Board Clerk will forward the Amendment to General Services contract staff for further
processing.

Contact: Richard Collier, 5994

File #: 08-1839, Version: 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/16/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 08-1839, Version: 1

Concurrences: Pending approvals of County Counsel and Risk Management

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/16/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

